CONSTRUCTION
Housing
	• Housing made with
22-gauge rolled steel with
enamel powder coating
applied post-production
	• Easy to install for suspended
mounting

3 �Fixture functional in AC mode, when power goes off emergency bodine powers LED boards. One bodine per fixture is standard unless otherwise
specified. DL option available with A1A, A2A and A3A lumen packages only.
ORDERING GUIDE
HBBF-L
LUMEN
PACKAGE
WATTS
(W)
VOLTS
(V AC)
3 000 K 3 500 K 4 000 K 5 000 K
CRI
LIFE L70
(HRS)
TESTED
HOURS
LM-80
(HRS)
PF THD
(%)
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)
EFFI-
CACY
(LM/W)
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)
EFFI-
CACY
(LM/W)
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)
EFFI-
CACY
(LM/W)
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)
EFFI-
CACY
(LM/W)
LA1A 86
120-277
347
12 085 141 12 476 146 12 832 150 12 586 147 80+ 201 220 10 000 0.97 11
LA2A 137 18 967 138 19 580 142 20 139 147 19 754 144 80+ 179 640 10 000 0.97 11
LA3A 187 24 638 131 25 434 136 26 160 140 25 660 137 80+ 179 640 10 000 0.97 11
LA4A 246 31 606 128 32 628 133 33 559 136 32 917 134 80+ 179 640 10 000 0.97 11
LA5A 327 43 508 133 44 914 137 46 196 141 45 313 138 80+ 198 490 10 000 0.97 11
LA6A 405 51 231 127 52 887 131 54 396 134 53 357 132 80+ 186 660 10 000 0.97 11
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION TABLE
ACCESSORIES (ORDER SEPARATELY)
PART NO DESCRIPTION COMPATIBLE WITH
WIR138-9.8 AIRCRAFT SUSPENSION CABLES (10") ALL CONFIGURATIONS
WGD060-KIT WHITE WIREGUARD A1A, A2A, A3A, A4A
WGD061-KIT WHITE WIREGUARD A5A, A6A
BKT347 4" SUSPENSION CHAINS (SET OF 2) ALL CONFIGURATIONS
COMPATIBLE DIMMERS
BRAND MODEL NUMBER
ACURITY BRANDS ISD-BC
COOPER DEVINE DF10P-XX
SKYE SF10P-XX
HUBBELL BUILDING
AUTOMATION
LIGHT HAWK2 LHD-IRS3-N-XX
LIGHT HAWK2 LHD-IRS3-N347-XX
LEVITON ILLUMATECH IP710-DLZ, IP710DLX
LUTRON NOVA NFTV 1 DIMMER PLUS PP-120H/PP-277H RELAY PACKS
DIVA DVTV, DVSCTV PLUS PP-120H/PP-277H RELAY PACKS
NOTE: The compatible dimmers table shows dimmers that have been tested